

Kamini Kapoor vs. CSKHPKV

CWP No.5548 of 2022

01.11.2022 Present: Mr. Onkar Jairath, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Advocate, for the respondents.

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks more time to file reply.

List again on **6.12.2022**.

**(Sabina)
Judge**

November 1, 2022 (KS)

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**