

***Kamini Kapur vs. Chaudhary Sarwan Kumar H.P. Krishi  
Vishavavidyalay & Anr.***

**CWP No.5548 of 2022**

06.12.2022 Present: Mr. Onkar Jairath, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Advocate, for the respondents.

Learned counsel for the respondents has submitted that reply has been filed in the office. However, the same is not available on record. Office is directed to trace the same and place it on record.

List again on **19<sup>th</sup> April, 2023.**

**( Sabina )  
Judge**

**December 06, 2022  
(Yashwant)**

**( Sushil Kukreja )  
Judge**