

Kamini Kapur Vs. CSKHPKV & Another

CWP No.5548 of 2022

19.04.2023 Present: Mr. Onkar Jairath, Advocate for the petitioner.
Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Advocate for the respondents.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to file rejoinder.

List after two weeks.

**(Sabina)
Acting Chief Justice**

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

April 19, 2023_(ps)