

Kamini Kapur Vs. *CSKHPKV & anr.*

CWP No.5548 of 2022

25.05.2023 Present: Mr. Onkar Jairatah, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Kamal Sharma, Advocate vice Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Advocate, for the respondents.

Rejoinder is stated to have been filed today. Be taken on record, if in order.

List on **05.07.2023**.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge**

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

May 25, 2023
(VH)