

Kamini Kapur Vs. CSKHPKV and anr

CWP No. 5548 of 2022

19.09.2025 Present: Mr. Onkar Jairath, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Naresh K.Sharma Advocate, for the respondents.

CMP No. 22989 of 2025

Allowed and disposed of.

CWP No.5548 of 2022

List in the month of December, 2025.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

September 19, 2025
(*R.Atal*)