

**Smt. Kamini Kapur Vs. Chaudhary Sarwan
Kumar Himachal Pradesh Krishi
Vishavavidyalay & anr.
CWP No. 5548 of 2022.**

11.03.2026 Present: M/s Onkar Jairath and Piyush Mehta, Advocates,
for the petitioner.

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Advocate, for the
respondents.

List on **10.04.2026**, as prayed for.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

March 11, 2026
(Shivank Thakur)