

Smt. Kamini Kapur Vs. CSKHPKV & Anr.

CWP No.5548 of 2022

22.04.2026 Present: Mr. Onkar Jairath, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Advocate, for the respondents.

Heard for some time. Learned Counsel for the petitioner to produce the Rules which were in vogue at the time when the petitioner was appointed on *ad hoc* basis vis-a-vis the post in issue.

Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

April 22, 2026
(Rishi)